AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING September 20, 2021, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Mike Petty Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

I. Approval of Minutes August 16, 2021

II. Committee Reports

III. Public Hearings

Amend the Dickson County Zoning Resolution Article III, General Provisions, to add Traffic Study Guidelines & Article VIII, Administration & Enforcement, to add Section 9.091 (Application for Rezoning)

IV. Resolutions

- 1. Financial Reports All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 2. Budget Amendments All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 3. Memorial Committee Revision Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. Reduce Speed Limit Swift Road Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Partial Road Closure McClurkan Road Mayor Bob Rial
- Rezoning Request from Sid Dumas/CBS Investments, Cowan Road, Tax Map 121, Parcel 39.01, 49.33 Acres, R-1 PUD to A-1 (Agricultural) 2nd District – Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 7. Sheriff's Office Postage Meter Agreement Renewal Mayor Bob Rial
- 8. Jail Security Equipment Contract Mayor Bob Rial
- 9. Courtroom Security Grant Mayor Bob Rial
- 10. Project Knight Pilot Mayor Bob Rial
- 11. Road Paving Borrowing Mayor Bob Rial
- 12. Site Development Grant Mayor Bob Rial

V. Other Business

Amend the Dickson County Zoning Resolution Article III, General Provisions, to add Traffic Study Guidelines & Article VIII, Administration & Enforcement, to add Section 9.091 (Application for Rezoning)

VI. Approval of Notaries

VII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, October 18, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn